
Fall Sports First Practice and Pictures Schedule 2016 
 
Cross Country   First Practice August 8 High School  8:00 AM 
Grades 7-12 Pictures    August 11 Chautauqua  8:30 AM 
     Contact:  Coach Deb Beilke:  Deb.Beilke@k12.nd.us 
 
Boys Tennis First Practice August 8 North Courts   8:00 AM 
Grades 7-12 Pictures  August 11 Studio                    3:00 PM 
     Contact:  Coach Matt Nielson:  Matt.Nielson@k12.nd.us 
 
Football (9-12) First Practice August 10 Hanna Field   7:00 AM 
  Pictures  August 18 Hanna Field   9:00 AM 
    Contact:  Coach Scott Roehrich:   Scott.Roehrich@k12.nd.us 
 
Volleyball (9-12)First Practice August 15 Activity Center     8:00 AM 
  Pictures  August 18 Activity Center     10:00 AM 
     Contact:  Coach Jill Taylor:  Jill.Taylor@k12.nd.us 
 
Jr. High Football  
 Grade 7 First Practice August 18 Jefferson Field     8:00 AM 
  Pictures  September  1 HAC Lobby 3:45 PM 
     Contact:  Coach:  Coach Jimmy Howard:  James.Howard@k12.nd.us 
 
 Grade 8 First Practice August 18 Jefferson Field    8:00 PM 
  Pictures  September 1 HAC Lobby          4:00 PM 
     Contact:  Coach Jimmy Howard:  James.Howard@k12.nd.us 
  
Jr. High Volleyball 
 Grade 7  First Practice August 15 South Gym  8:00 AM 
  Pictures  August 18 HAC Lobby           10:30 AM 
Contact:  Coach Liz Lindteigen:   Lizabeth.Lindteigen@K12.ND.US 
 

Grade 8  First Practice August 15 North Gym  8:00 AM 
  Pictures  August 18 HAC Lobby           10:45 AM 
Contact:  Coach Cynthia Klabo: Cynthia.Klabo@k12.nd.us 
 
Cheerleading   First Practice August 8 North Gym  8:00 AM 
  Pictures  August 17 Studio                 4:00 PM 
Contact:  Coach Sarah Hass: barnes911girl@gmail.com 
 
Girls Golf (7-12)  First Practice      August 8              Bjornson GC         8:00 AM 
                                 Picture                  August 17          Bjornson GC         10:00 AM 
Contact: Coach  Roberta Lemnus:  roberta.lemnus@gmail.com 
 

 
Parent Meeting:  Thursday, August 4th 7:00 PM Hi-Liner Activity Center – All Parents 
and Athletes in Fall Sports who are in Grades 7-12.  Following the general meeting in the 
Hi-Liner Activity Center there will be team meetings.   
 
 
 


